## RESOLUTION REDUCING THE SPEED LIMIT ON ROBINSON SPRINGS ROAD

WHEREAS, the Madison County Board of Supervisors has reviewed the orderly progression of traffic on Robinson Springs Road and believes that the posted speed limit on such road does not support the transportation safety interests of the driving public; and

WHEREAS, the board has heard complaints originating from residents and the driving public that vehicles driving on Robinson Springs Road are driving too fast and that the speed that vehicles are allowed to drive constitutes a safety hazard and therefore should be reduced to better protect the driving public; and

WHEREAS, the Mississippi Department of Transportation has requested an agreed Order of the Board of Supervisors before the posted traffic speed limit can be reduced; and

WHEREAS, the Madison County Board of Supervisors believes that reducing the speed limit on Robinson Springs Road to 35 MPH is proper and appropriate and that doing so is in the best interest of the driving public.

THEREFORE, be it Established, Determined and Ordered that the posted speed limit on Robinson Springs Road shall be 35 MPH and that a certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the State Aid Division of the MS Department of Transportation for its appropriate action.

	day of November, 2015 pursuant to Motion, seconded by Supervisor	
Supervisor Karl Banks		
Supervisor John Bell Crosby		
Supervisor John Holland		
Supervisor Paul Griffin		
Supervisor Gerald Steen		

The Motion having received the affirmative vote of a majority of the members present, the President declared the motion carried and this Resolution adopted this the day of November, 2015.
MADISON COUNTY
By: Karl M. Banks, President, Board of Supervisors
Attest:
Chancery Clerk, Madison County, MS
SEAL